Hall of the House of Representatives

84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003

Amendment Form

JBC 04/07/03 (5)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2103

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2103.

Amend House Bill No. 2103 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 11 and 12, delete "MISSISSIPPI COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE" and substitute "ARKANSAS NORTHEASTERN COLLEGE"

And

Page 1, line 16 and 17, delete "MISSISSIPPI COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE" and substitute "ARKANSAS NORTHEASTERN COLLEGE"

And

Page 1, line 18, delete "GENERAL"

And

Page 1, delete line 19 in its entirety and substitute the following: "APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2003-2005 BIENNIUM."

And

Page 1, line 25, delete "Mississippi County Community College" and substitute "Arkansas Northeastern College"

And

Page 1, line 26, delete "Mississippi County Community College" and substitute "Arkansas Northeastern College"

And

Page 1, line 28 and 29, "Mississippi County Community College" and substitute "Arkansas Northeastern College"



And

Page 1, line 35, "<u>Mississippi County Community College</u>" and substitute "Arkansas Northeastern College"

And

Page 2, line 1, "<u>Mississippi County Community College</u>" and substitute "<u>Arkansas Northeastern College</u>"